TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM336762 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Tinnin Investments, LLC		10/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVB Enterprises LLC		
Street Address:	1205 J. Street, Suite E		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92101		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86398829	GAIA SUPER JUICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587775425

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-729-0800

docketing@arciplaw.com Email:

ARC IP Law, PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 7744 Herschel Avenue

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20146-T001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danna J. Cotman
SIGNATURE:	/Danna J. Cotman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=20150331_EVB Enterprieses#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0754

900320231

Secretary of State Main Website

Business Programs

Notary & Authentications

Elections Campaign & Lobbying

Business Entities (BE)

Online Services

- E-File Statements of Information for Corporations
- Business Search
- Processing Times
- Disclosure Search

Main Page

Service Options

Name Availability

Forms, Samples & Fees

Statements of Information (annual/biennial reports)

Filing Tips

Information Requests (certificates, copies & status reports)

Service of Process

FAQs

Contact Information

Resources

- Business Resources
- Tax Information
- Starting A Business

Customer Alerts

- Business Identity Theft

RECORDED: 03/31/2015

- Misleading Business Solicitations

Business Entity Detail

Data is updated to the California Business Search on Wednesday and Saturday mornings. Results reflect work processed through Friday, March 27, 2015. Please refer to Processing Times for the received dates of filings currently being processed. The data provided is not a complete or certified record of an entity.

Entity Name: EVB ENTERPRISES LLC **Entity Number:** 201317710251 Date Filed: 06/21/2013 Status: ACTIVE Jurisdiction: CALIFORNIA 1205 J ST STE E **Entity Address:** Entity City, State, Zip: SAN DIEGO CA 92101 Agent for Service of Process: GABRIEL W MOORE Agent Address: 1205 J ST STE G Agent City, State, Zip: SAN DIEGO CA 92101

- * Indicates the information is not contained in the California Secretary of State's database.
- * Note: If the agent for service of process is a corporation, the address of the agent may be requested by ordering a status report.
 - For information on checking or reserving a name, refer to Name Availability.
 - For information on ordering certificates, copies of documents and/or status reports or to request a more extensive search, refer to Information Requests.
 - For help with searching an entity name, refer to Search Tips.
 - · For descriptions of the various fields and status types, refer to Field Descriptions and Status Definitions.

Modify Search New Search Printer Friendly Back to Search Results

Privacy Statement | Free Document Readers

Copyright © 2015 California Secretary of State

1 of 1 3/31/15 12:48 PM

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0755